September 21, 2025 S 70°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Lebanon
Exeter

BOXSCORE

Football

9/19 at 7:00 pm
at Exeter
League

oT
Lebanon 0
Exeter 22 35

SCORING SUMMARY

Exeter: Leo Brown 7-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Pass (Braylon Reinert from Jacob Franek) , 11:05, 1st

Exeter: Jackson Kozik 4-yard run
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek) , 9:20, 1st

Exeter: Dylan Donate 32-yard interception
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek), 7:50, 1st

Exeter: Leo Brown 51-yard pass from Jacob Hafer
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek),10:25, 2nd

Exeter: Jackson Kozik 14-yard pass from Jacob Hafer
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek), 713, 2nd

Lebanon: Malachi Briddell 80-yard pass from Anthony Klish
PAT Missed kick, 515, 2nd

Exeter: Leo Brown 60-yard run
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek), 454, 2nd

Exeter: Jayden Ware 43-yard pass from Jacob Hafer
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek) ,1:53, 2nd

o4

Total

64



Exeter: Aidan Dauble 66-yard fumble recovery
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek), 0:25, 2nd

Exeter: Nick Kozik 7-yard run
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek) , 2:33, 3rd

TEAM STATS

Lebanon
First downs 4
Total yards 158
Rushes/Yards 22/62
Rushing avg 2.82
Comp/Atts 513
Comp pct 38.46
Pass yards 96
Penalties/Yds 5/25
Punts/Yds 4/104
Punting 26
average
Rushing yds 228
allowed
Passing yds 150
allowed
Total yds 378
allowed
Fumbles/Lost 4/2
PLAYER STATS
PASSING - LEBANON
Name Comp
Anthony Klish 5

RUSHING - LEBANON
Name

Malachi Briddell
Henne Cortes
Anthony Klish
Camron Buchmoyer

Jesucristo Echevarria

RECEIVING - LEBANON

Name

Exeter
8
378
23/228
9.9
6/9
66.67
150
6/50
0/0
0

62

96

158

1/0

Att Pct Yds TD
13 38.46 96 1

Att Yds Yds/Att
6

4 1.33
-0.13
51 5.67

O 0O W —
4 ()]

J—
N
N

Rec Yds Yds/Catch

INT

TD

O OO O O O



Malachi Briddell
Elijah Read
Henne Cortes

Camron Buchmoyer

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - EXETER
Name Comp
Jacob Hafer 5

Stephon Fuller 1

RUSHING - EXETER
Name

Stephon Fuller

Leo Brown
Jackson Kozik
Dennis Gerhart
Nick Kozik
Markeem Graham
Brady Adams
Brayden Ott

Jaiheer Dasilvio

RECEIVING - EXETER

Name Rec
Jacob Franek 1
Jayden Ware 3
Leo Brown 1

Jackson Kozik 1

Att

Att

0]

HNOWOA

Yds

6
69
51
14

82

15

Pct
83.33
33.33

Yds
48
122

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

41

15

Yds TD
134

Yds/Att
24
24.4

Yds/Catch

6
23
51
14

]

O O O

INT

TD

j—

O O O O

TD



