<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Lebanon 6 Exeter 64

BOXSCORE

Football 9/19 at 7:00 pm at Exeter League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Lebanon	0	6	0	0	0	6
Exeter	22	35	7	0	Ο	64

SCORING SUMMARY

Exeter: Leo Brown 7-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Pass (Braylon Reinert from Jacob Franek), 11:05, 1st

Exeter: Jackson Kozik 4-yard run PAT Kick (Jacob Franek), 9:20, 1st

Exeter: Dylan Donate 32-yard interception

PAT Kick (Jacob Franek), 7:50, 1st

Exeter: Leo Brown 51-yard pass from Jacob Hafer

PAT Kick (Jacob Franek), 10:25, 2nd

Exeter: Jackson Kozik 14-yard pass from Jacob Hafer

PAT Kick (Jacob Franek), 7:13, 2nd

Lebanon: Malachi Briddell 80-yard pass from Anthony Klish

PAT Missed kick, 5:15, 2nd

Exeter: Leo Brown 60-yard run PAT Kick (Jacob Franek) , 4:54 , 2nd

Exeter: Jayden Ware 43-yard pass from Jacob Hafer

PAT Kick (Jacob Franek), 1:53, 2nd

Exeter: Aidan Dauble 66-yard fumble recovery

PAT Kick (Jacob Franek), 0:25, 2nd

Exeter: Nick Kozik 7-yard run PAT Kick (Jacob Franek) , 2:33 , 3rd

TEAM STATS

12, (14) 31, (13)							
	Lebanon			Ex	eter		
First downs	4		8				
Total yards	158		378				
Rushes/Yards	22/62		23/228				
Rushing avg	2.82	9.91					
Comp/Atts	5/13			6	5/9		
Comp pct	38.46		66.67				
Pass yards	96		150				
Penalties/Yds	5/25		6/50				
Punts/Yds	4/104			0/0			
Punting average	26			0			
Rushing yds allowed	228		62				
Passing yds allowed	150		96				
Total yds allowed	378		158				
Fumbles/Lost	4/2	1/0					
PLAYER STATS PASSING - LEBANON							
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT	
Anthony Klish	5	13	38.46	96	1	1	
RUSHING - LEBANON							
Name		Att	Yds	Yds	/Att	TD	
Malachi Briddell		1	6	6	5	Ο	
Henne Cortes		3	4	1.33		Ο	
Anthony Klish		8	-1 -0.13			Ο	
Camron Buchmoyer		9	9 51 5.67			Ο	
Jesucristo Echevarria		1 2 2 0				0	
RECEIVING - LEBANON							
Name		Rec	Yds	Yds/Ca	tch	TD	

Mala dai Dei dal II		2	02	/1	7
Malachi Briddell		2	82	41	1
Elijah Read]	-1	-1	0
Henne Cortes		1	15	15	0
Camron Buchmoyer		1	0	0	0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - EXETER					
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds T	D INT
Jacob Hafer	5	6	83.33	134	3 0
Stephon Fuller	1	3	33.33	6	0 0
RUSHING - EXETER					
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/Att	TD
Stephon Fuller		2	48	24	0
Leo Brown		5	122	24.4	2
Jackson Kozik		1	4	4	1
Dennis Gerhart		4	10	2.5	0
Nick Kozik		3	21	7	1
Markeem Graham		4	21	5.25	0
Brady Adams		1	1	1	0
Brayden Ott		2	-2	-1	0
Jaiheer Dasilvio		1	3	3	0
RECEIVING - EXETER					
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch	TD
Jacob Franek	1	6		6	0
Jayden Ware	3	69		23	1
Leo Brown	1	51		51	1
Jackson Kozik	1	14		14	1

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS